DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS County of Lassen

LARRY MILLAR, Director
Public Works/Road/Transportation 707 Nevada Street, Suite 4
County Engineer Susanville, CA 96130

® 530) 251-8288
FAX: (530) 251-2675

B-1
2018/349

December 11,2018

TO: , Board of Supervisors
FROM: Larry Millar, Director

SUBJECT: Sixth Amendment to Agreement Between Lassen County and Morrison
Structures, Inc.-Skyline Road Extension

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Supervisors 1) approve the Sixth Amendment with Morrison
Structures, Inc. 2) Authorize the Public Works Director to sign.

DISCUSSION: The Road Department is in the process of the construction of Skyline Road
Extension which will connect Skyline Road East at Johnstonville Road to SR 36 east of the City
of Susanville. A major component of this project is the construction of a bridge over Susan
River. Morrison Structures, Inc. was hired to complete the design of the bridge structure as well
as being available during the bidding and construction phases of the project to provide
professional engineering services for the bridge structure.

This Sixth Amendment extends the term of the agreement through June 30, 2020 to include the

anticipated construction schedule and increases the cost for construction engineering by a not-to-
exceed amount of $32,555 to include on-call inspection services for the bridge structure.

ALTERNATIVE: Not Approve.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: The additional cost for this Sixth Amendment is $32,555 which makes
the maximum amount payable under this multi-year contract $137,005. Funding is available
within the Road Construction Budgets 122-1222 where 100% Highway Bridge Funding is

available for reimbursement.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None
’
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL: #"’"‘B : D Mv

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-1 Board Letters\Morrison Structures Sixth Amendment to Agreement-Skyline Ext..doc



